# CH \$340.00 7206862

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM646691

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date and the assignor and assignee entity information previously recorded on Reel 001869 Frame 045. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AIMCOR CONSUMER PRODUCTS L.L.C.		12/14/1998	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Profile Products LLC	
Street Address:	750 Lake Cook Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 440	
City:	Buffalo Grove	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60089	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72068627	ZORB-ALL
Serial Number:	72077633	TURFACE
Serial Number:	74200090	ACTIZORB
Serial Number:	74226712	
Serial Number:	75073668	MOUNDMASTER
Serial Number:	75290665	TURFACE PROFESSIONAL MOUND CLAY
Serial Number:	75475226	PRO LEAGUE
Serial Number:	75509970	PROFIELD
Serial Number:	75509971	TURFACE MVP
Serial Number:	75509972	TURFACE QUICK DRY
Serial Number:	75510062	TURFACE ALL SPORT
Serial Number:	75510065	GAME SAVER
Serial Number:	75512337	TURFACE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900616616 REEL: 007291 FRAME: 0727

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2483584400

**Email:** trademarks@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Molly Mack Crandall Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Molly Mack CrandallSIGNATURE:/molly crandall/DATE SIGNED:05/13/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Cover Sheet & Assignment 1869-0405 (1)#page1.tif source=Cover Sheet & Assignment 1869-0405 (1)#page2.tif source=Cover Sheet & Assignment 1869-0405 (1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007291 FRAME: 0728

Atty Docket No. AIM 3165

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #47

(Kev 0-93)

RE

HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 100988845 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) AIMCOR Consumer Products L.L.C. Name: PROFILE Products LLC Internal Address: Suite 440 Individual(s) \_\_ Association Street Address: 750 Lake Cook Road General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Buffalo Grove State: Illinois ZIP: 60089 X Corporation-State Delaware Other \_\_ Individual(s) citizenship \_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. Association \_\_\_\_\_ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_\_\_ Assignment Merger Corporation-State \_\_\_\_Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other \_\_\_\_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: \_\_\_ Yes \_\_ No Execution Date: December 21, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \_\_\_\_\_ Yes \_\_\_ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A Additional numbers attached? X Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and document should be mailed: registrations involved: 29 Name: Maria Franek Angileri, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 740.00 Internal Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Street Address: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor 8. Deposit Account number: City: Southfield State: MI Zip: 48075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the onginal document. Mana Namel Regileri January 29, 1999 Maria Franek Angileri Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

# State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AIMCOR CONSUMER PRODUCTS L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AIMCOR CONSUMER PRODUCTS L.L.C." TO "PROFILE PRODUCTS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9538693

DATE: TRADEWARK

REEL: dob29FRAMME9478(

2795462 8100

991026224

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

**OF** 

### AIMCOR CONSUMER PRODUCTS LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is AIMCOR Consumer Products LLC.
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company shall be and is hereby amended as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is PROFILE Products LLC.

3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective as of January 1, 1999.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Amendment of AIMCOR Consumer Products LLC this 14th day of December, 1998.

Charles P. Gallagher, Manager

Wayse C. Kocourek, Manager

TRADEWARK REEL: 06629 FRAMME941/81

**RECORDED: 05/13/2021**